1
Tw
o
-w
ay
Edition 03/24
C
AT

350 29461* 31639* 29724 37630
350 41931* 40822* 41934 41935
ORDER CODE PER
MATERIAL COMBINATION
DIN ISO 228
FEMALE THREAD
ANSI B1.20.1 NPT
FEMALE THREAD
SAE J514/ISO/DIS11926-1
FEMALE THREAD
*Article usually in stock.Please note the pressure ratings of the tube connections!
Type i d Weight
[Kg]
NDV-DN6-1/8"NPT 9 1/8” NPT 0,12
NDV-DN8-1/4"NPT 12 1/4” NPT 0,25
NDV-DN10-3/8"NPT 12 3/8” NPT 0,40
NDV-DN12-1/2"NPT 14 1/2” NPT 0,60
NDV-DN16-3/4"NPT 14 3/4” NPT 1,10
NDV-DN20-1"NPT 19,5 1” NPT 2,40
NDV-DN25-1 1/4"NPT 21 1 1/4” NPT 2,80
NDV-DN30-1 1/2"NPT 24 1 1/2” NPT 3,50
NDV-DN40-2"NPT 19,9 2”NPT 6,30
PN
[bar]
1A 18 4A 48
350 30856* 37631* 37636 37643
350 21346* 30744* 37637 37644
350 21347* 37632* 37638 32407
350 21348* 37633* 29585 37645
350 30861* 14585* 37639 30677
350 30863 37634 37640 32390
350 30865 28835 37641 37646
350 30866 37635 37642 37647
350 41932 41938 41936 41937
Type i d Weight
[Kg]
NDV-DN8-7/16"UNF 13 7/16"-20 UNF 0,28
NDV-DN10-9/16"UNF 13,5 9/16"-18 UNF 0,42
NDV-DN12-3/4"UNF 14 3/4"-16 UNF 0,69
NDV-DN16-1 1/16"UN 20 1 1/16"-12 UN 1,14
NDV-DN20-1 5/16"UN 20 1 5/16"-12 UN 2,19
NDV-DN25-1 5/8"UN 20 1 5/8"-12 UN 2,89
NDV-DN30-1 7/8"UN 20 1 7/8"-12 UN 3,70
NDV-DN40-2 1/2"UN 20 2 1/2"-12 UN 6,30

350 32561* 37740*
ASSEMBLY DIMENSIONS
ORDER CODE PER
MATERIAL COMBINATION
(1) Fixing screws not included.
	 We recommend screws as per ISO4762 (DIN 912). The indicated property classes and
	 torques represent our recommended guidelines at a friction coefficient of 14%.
*Article usually in stock.
O-rings
included
Flow control valves should not be used as shut-off device. Small leakage rates may
occur in fully closed position. (DIN EN 12266 – leakage rate A-B – test medium water)!
208
Fl
o
w
 c
o
n
tr
o
l
Edition 03/24
NDRV
Type H1 H2 m n B l L D d1 A G tmax
NDRV-DN6 51 56 8 10 16 26 45 24 3 13 Pg 7 4
NDRV-DN8 65 71 12,5 14,5 25 33,5 55 29 4 19 Pg 11 7
NDRV-DN10 68 75 15 17 30 41 65 29 5 19 Pg 11 7
NDRV-DN12 82 92 17,5 21 35 44 73 38 6 23 Pg 16 7
NDRV-DN16 96 106 22,5 26 45 57 88 38 8 23 Pg 16 7
NDRV-DN20 121 134 25 30 50 77 127 49 13,5 38 Pg 29 10
NDRV-DN25 126 139 30 35 60 93 143 49 13,5 38 Pg 29 10
NDRV-DN30 131 144 35 40 70 91 143 49 13,5 38 Pg 29 10
NDRV-DN40 141 154 45 50 90 111 165 49 13,5 38 Pg 29 10
Materials 1A 18 4A 48
Body Steel Steel Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
O-rings NBR FPM NBR FPM
Tmin / Tmax -20°C / 100°C -20°C / 100°C -30°C / 100°C -20°C / 100°C
Cracking pressure 0,5 bar* 0,5 bar* 0,5 bar* 0,5 bar*
MATERIAL CODE DESCRIPTION
AVAILABLE SIZES
DN6 - DN40 (1/8“ to 2“)
Flow control check valve for piping-system assembly
Steel / Stainless Steel
DIN ISO 228 Female thread,
ANSI B1.20.1 NPT Female thread,
SAE J 514 ISO/DIS 11926-1 Female thread
CONNECTIONS
ACCESSORIES ON REQUEST
• Panel mounting kit
GENERAL DIMENSIONS
page 217
PORTING PATTERN
*Option: Cracking pressure PÖ 4,5 bar
Due to spring and manufacturing tolerances
cracking pressures may deviate by ±30%.!
209
Fl
o
w
 c
o
n
tr
o
l
Edition 03/24
Type i d Weight
[Kg]
NDRV-DN6-G1/8 9 G1/8 0,10
NDRV-DN8-G1/4 13 G1/4 0,30
NDRV-DN10-G3/8 13,5 G3/8 0,45
NDRV-DN12-G1/2 15,5 G1/2 0,70

10097
DIMENSIONS
ORDER CODE
Detailed valve dimensions: page 204 to 211
*PG thread as per DIN 40430
218
Fl
o
w
 c
o
n
tr
o
l
Edition 03/24
Type B
RV-DN6 16
RV-DN8 25
RV-DN10 30
RV-DN12 35
RV-DN16 45
RV-DN20 50
RV-DN25 60
RV-DN30 70
RV-DN40 90
Materials 1 4
Body Steel Stainless Steel
Tmin / Tmax -20°C / 100°C -40°C / 100°C
Cracking pressure 0,5 bar* 0,5 bar*
MATERIAL CODE DESCRIPTION
AVAILABLE SIZES
DN6 - DN40 (1/8“ to 2“) DIN ISO 228 Female thread,
ANSI B1.20.1 NPT Female thread,
SAE J 514 ISO/DIS 11926-1 Female thread
CONNECTIONS
GENERAL DIMENSIONS
PORTING PATTERN
*Option: Cracking pressure  PÖ 4,5 bar
RVCheck valve for piping-system assembly
Steel / Stainless steel
Due to spring and manufacturing tolerances
cracking pressures may deviate by ±30%.!
B A
L o B
219
Fl
o
w
 c
o
n
tr
o
l
Edition 03/24
Type L i d Weight
[Kg]
RV-DN6-G1/8 45 9,5 G1/8 0,10
RV-DN8-G1/4 55 13,5 G1/4 0,20
RV-DN10-G3/8 65 13,5 G3/8 0,40
RV-DN12-G1/2 73 15,5 G1/2 0,70
RV-DN16-G3/4 88 17,5 G3/4 1,20
RV-DN20-G1 127 19,5 G1 2,00
RV-DN25-G1 1/4 143 21,5 G1 1/4 3,30
RV-DN30-G1 1/2 143 23,5 G1 1/2 4,20
RV-DN40-G2 165 25,5 G2 7,20
Type L i d Weight
[Kg]
RV-DN6-1/8"NPT 45 9 1/8”NPT 0,10
RV-DN8-1/4"NPT 55 12 1/4”NPT 0,20
RV-DN10-3/8"NPT 65 12 3/8”NPT 0,40
RV-DN12-1/2"NPT 73 14 1/2”NPT 0,60

350 20329 37751
ASSEMBLY DIMENSIONS
ORDER CODE PER
MATERIAL COMBINATION
RVPCheck valve for manifold mounting
Steel
(1) Fixing screws not included.
	 We recommend screws as per ISO4762 (DIN 912). The indicated property classes and
	 torques represent our recommended guidelines at a friction coefficient of 14%.
O-rings
included
Leakage rate of check valve
DIN EN 12266 – leakage rate C-D (test medium water)!
222
Fl
o
w
 c
o
n
tr
o
l
Edition 03/24
RVZ-SAE
Type LW LWG L L1 D B H PÖ
[bar]
RVZ-DN15-SAE210 11 17,5 46 38 70 45 60 2
RVZ-DN20-SAE210 14,5 23 54 46 82 55 70 2
RVZ-DN25-SAE210 17 28 61 53 97 70 80 2
RVZ-DN32-SAE210 22 37,3 82 74 98 80 80 2
RVZ-DN40-SAE210 28 43 89 81 118 90 95 2
RVZ-DN50-SAE210 37 55 105 97 137 100 110 2
RVZ-DN15-SAE420 11 17,5 46 38 73 50 60 2
RVZ-DN20-SAE420 14,5 23 54 46 87 60 70 2
RVZ-DN25-SAE420 17 28 61 53 98 70 80 2
RVZ-DN32-SAE420 22 37,3 84 74 115 80 95 2
RVZ-DN40-SAE420 28 43 91 81 136 95 115 2
RVZ-DN50-SAE420 37 55 109 97 165 115 135 2
Materials 28p8  44p8
Body  Steel  Stainless Steel
Poppet Steel  Stainless Steel
Seat Polyurethane Polyurethane